Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LFE3-70E-6FN484I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

SEE Latt
ice
ECP3-E
A
DATA SHEET FOR
CURRENT IN
FORMATIO
N
3-35
DC and Switching Characteristics
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
SERDES High-Speed Data Transmitter1
Table 3-6. Serial Output Timing and Levels
Table 3-7. Channel Output Jitter
Symbol Description Frequency Min. Typ. Max. Units
VTX-DIFF-P-P-1.44 Differential swing (1.44V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 1150 1440 1730 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-1.35 Differential swing (1.35V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 1080 1350 1620 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-1.26 Differential swing (1.26V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 1000 1260 1510 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-1.13 Differential swing (1.13V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 840 1130 1420 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-1.04 Differential swing (1.04V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 780 1040 1300 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-0.92 Differential swing (0.92V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 690 920 1150 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-0.87 Differential swing (0.87V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 650 870 1090 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-0.78 Differential swing (0.78V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 585 780 975 mV, p-p
VTX-DIFF-P-P-0.64 Differential swing (0.64V setting)1, 2 0.25 to 3.125 Gbps 480 640 800 mV, p-p
VOCM Output common mode voltage — VCCOB
-0.75
VCCOB
-0.60

Bank 6 4 4 5 4 4 5
Bank 7 3 4 4 3 4 4
Configuration Bank 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
SERDES Quads 1 2 3 1 2 3SEE Latt
ice
ECP3-E
A
DATA SHEET FOR
CURRENT IN
FORMATIO
N
5-3
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-70E-6FN484C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70E-7FN484C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70E-8FN484C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 67
LFE3-70E-6FN672C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70E-7FN672C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70E-8FN672C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 67
LFE3-70E-6FN1156C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70E-7FN1156C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
LFE3-70E-8FN1156C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 67
1.This device has associated errata. View www.latticesemi.com/documents/ds1021.zip for a description of the errata.
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-95EA-6FN484C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN484C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN484C 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN672C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN672C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN672C 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-6FN1156C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-7FN1156C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95EA-8FN1156C 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-95E-6FN484C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95E-7FN484C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95E-8FN484C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 COM 92
LFE3-95E-6FN672C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95E-7FN672C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95E-8FN672C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 92
LFE3-95E-6FN1156C1 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95E-7FN1156C1 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
LFE3-95E-8FN1156C1 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 92
1.This device has associated errata. View www.latticesemi.com/documents/ds1021.zip for a description of the errata.
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-150EA-6FN672C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN672C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN672C 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 COM 149
LFE3-150EA-6FN1156C 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN1156C 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN1156C 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 COM 149
SEE Latt
ice
ECP3-E
A
DATA SHEET FOR
CURRENT IN
FORMATIO
N
5-7
Ordering Information
Lattice Semiconductor LatticeECP3 Family Data Sheet
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-150EA-6FN672I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN672I 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN672I 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6FN1156I 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN1156I 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN1156I 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (K)
LFE3-150EA-6FN672ITW* 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN672ITW* 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN672ITW* 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-6FN1156ITW* 1.2V -6 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-7FN1156ITW* 1.2V -7 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
LFE3-150EA-8FN1156ITW* 1.2V -8 Lead-Free fpBGA 1156 IND 149
*Note: Specifications for the LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgCTW and LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgITW devices, (where sp is the speed and
pkg is the package), are the same as the LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgC and LFE3-150EA-spFNpkgI devices respectively, except as
specified below.
• The CTC (Clock Tolerance Circuit) inside the SERDES hard PCS in the TW device is not functional but it can be
bypassed and implemented in soft IP.